900444453 03/28/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM467407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900443726

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lisa L. Wright		03/01/2015	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alnomo, LLC	
Street Address:	3650 NW 82nd Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite 401	
City:	Doral	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33166	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4122108	PHAG
Registration Number:	4122109	PHAG FARM
Registration Number:	4135694	PHAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6072726694

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6072734200

Email: hrb@millermayer.com,ip@millermayer.com

Correspondent Name: Hayden R. Brainard, Jr. 215 E. State Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Ithaca, NEW YORK 14850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18009.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayden R. Brainard, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Hayden R. Brainard, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006303 FRAME: 0061 900444453

Total Attachments: 2

source = Assignment - Executed #page 1.tif

source=Assignment - Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006303 FRAME: 0062

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Lisa L. Wright ("Assignor"), an individual of 10 Venetian Way, Suite 1105, Miami Beach, FL 33139, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns unto ALNOMO, LLC (the "Assignee"), a Florida limited liability company of 3650 NW 82nd Avc., Suite 401, Doral, FL 33166, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in and to certain registered trademarks listed below, including without limitation, the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection with which such trademarks were used, and all other intellectual property rights relating to such trademarks.

Assignor adopted and used in her business the following trademarks (the "IP"):

- 1. Registration No. 4122108, dated April 3, 2012, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- 2. Registration No. 4122109, dated April 3, 2012, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- 3. Registration No. 4135694, dated May 1, 2012, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and
- 4. International Registration No. 967917, dated June 19, 2008, in the UK Intellectual Property Office.

To the extent that title to the IP may not vest in Assignee by operation of law, all right, title, and interest therein are hereby irrevocably assigned to Assignee. All of the IP shall belong exclusively to Assignee, with Assignee having the exclusive right to obtain and to hold in its own name trademark registrations or such other protections as may be appointed to the subject matter and any extensions and renewals thereof. Assignor agrees to give Assignee, and any person designated by Assignee, reasonable assistance required to perfect the rights defined in this paragraph.

The parties further agree that Assignor will, free of charge, execute and deliver all such further instruments as may be reasonably necessary, including original applications and applications for renewal, extension or reissue of trademark registrations, in any and all countries, to vest title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees.

Assignor further, to the extent it has the right to do so, hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee shall have, all causes of action, past, present, and future, related to any rights in the IP; the rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past, present, or future infringements or violations thereof; and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name.

Assignor warrants that it has the full power and authority to assign any rights it has to the IP, its agents and any third party work to Assignoe, and Assignor does not need the approval of any other person or entity to effectuate this Assignment.

This Assignment constitutes the complete and exclusive statement of the terms and conditions of this Assignment, which supersedes and merges all prior proposals, understandings and all other agreements, oral and written, relating to the subject matter hereof. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida without giving effect to principles of conflicts of laws.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

/Users/albertomoris/Desktop/ANM/Users/OldAL/ALBERTO DOCS/ALNOMO/Phag Farm/Tradename registrations/IP Assignment-rev.docx

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006303 FRAME: 0063

ASSIGNMENT

Signature Page

Dated as of the 1th day of March, 2015.

ASSIGNORS

ASSIGNEE

ALNOMO, LI_PC

Manager

/Users/albertomoris/Decktop/ANM/Users/OldAL/ALBERTO~DOCS/ALNOMO/Phag~Farm/Tradenameregistrations/if Assignment-rev.doox

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006303 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 03/21/2018